47372 97 PCT 22 A11:25	Vol M97 Page 34766
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, Sounty of } ss.
Bernard D. Johnson Jean R. Johnson 4724 Summers Ln Klamath Falls, Or 97603	of o'clockM, and recorded in
Motor Investment Co PO box 309 531 So 6th Klamath Falls, 0r 97601  Recorders use	book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No,
Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Herne, Address, Zip): Motor Investment Co	Record of of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
PO Box 309 Klamath Falls, Or 97601	By, Deputy.
Rarnard D. Johnson and Jean R. Johnson	October ,19 97 ,between
Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc.	as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
	as Beneficiary,
WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trust	tee in trust, with power of sale, the property in
Klamath County, Oregon, described as:  See Exhibit "A"	
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and	ent of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by granto (ICTOPET II)	h interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to attempt to, or actuerty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the wr beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest mon assignment.	stated above, on which the final installment of the note ally sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the propitten consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall been agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.     To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition at damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.     To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions as the distribution of the second statements must not to the United.	ny building or improvement which may be constructed, and restrictions affecting the property; it the beneficiary or Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.  4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings no damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any reason to procure any sured teast fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or her cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	w or hereafter erected on the property, against lass or e require, in an amount not less than \$10 Ket Val Ue re; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the benech insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary reafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-
5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxe assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessment promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount secured hereby, together with the obligations described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from brea with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the ground for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payment and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all such	is and other charges become past due or delinquent and payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, ing beneficiary with funds with which to make such payers paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of such of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, antor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are is shall be inunediately due and payable without notice, as secured by this trust deed inunediately due and pay-
sele and constitute a breach of this trust decided.  6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of it trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to attect and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may apport or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its pensee, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fee graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appear	and autorney tees accurity incurred.  the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; pear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex- west the amount of attorney tees mentioned in this para-

graph / in all cases send be tixen by the rital court and in the event of all appeal from any judgment of decree of the rital court, grants further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

3. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, NOTE: The itust Deed Act provides that the trustee horsunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real preperty of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.505. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beauticiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in scores of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, arginises and attorny's tess necessarily paid or incurred by granted in such proceedings, shall be paid to benediciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorny's less, both in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the industry of the processor of the property of the part of the processor of the property of the part of the processor of the property of the part of the processor of the property of the part of the processor of the property of the property of the property of the processor of the property 34767 tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or ioan balance. It it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisess, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. Secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORIANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warronty (a) or (b) is not applicable at it the beneficiary is a creditor not applicable; if warronty (o) is applicable at it the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent.

If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of ... October 16u This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... Bernard D. Johnson and Jean R. Johnson This instrument was acknowledged before me on ...... OFFICIAL SEAL RICHARD J. WICKLINE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 037287 y Public for Oregon My commission expires Lin 1/18 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 11/1998 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by

held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

10 Do not lose or desirey this trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures:

Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.

Reneticiary

## EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situate in the NE 1/4 of Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 00 degrees 10' 00" East along the East line of said Section 15, a distance of 460.40 feet; thence North 88 degrees 39' 00" West 30.00 feet to the point of beginning for this description; thence continuing North 88 degrees 39' 00" West 177.40 feet; thence South 00 degrees 10' 00" East 75.00 feet; thence South 88 degrees 39' 00" East 177.40 feet; thence North 00 degrees 10' 00" West 75.00 feet to the point of beginning.

10-16-97 Samuard O. Schooser 10-16-97 Jean R Johnson

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for re	ecord at request of		Aspen	Tit1	e &Esc	Crow	the 22nd	ćav
of	October	A.D., 19	97	at1	1:25	o'clock_	A.M., and duly recorded in VolM97	,
	C	f	Mort	<u>gages</u>			on Page34766	
FEE	\$20.00					Ву	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	